

\204

SLP(C)No. 14248 OF 2003

ITEM No.61

Court No.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14248/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2003 in CW 1067/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHANTI PRASAD (DEAD) & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DY. DIRECTOR CONSOLIDATION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T., substitution/
bringing L.Rs. on record of Petitioner No.1 and prayer for interim
relief)

Date : 15/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Arvind Singh,Adv.
Mr. S.D. Jain,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master