

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14248 OF 2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2003 in CW No. 1067/2000  
of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHANTI PRASAD (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

DY. DIRECTOR CONSOLIDATION & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv. for  
                                 M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Parties to maintain status quo in regard to possession.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master