

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1010 OF 2005
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

SHANTI PRASAD (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DY. DIRECTOR CONSOLIDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the present Civil Appeal there are six respondents.

The appellant as well as respondent no. 2 are represented by
their advocates. Respondent nos. 1,4 and 5 have been served as
per affidavit of dasti service. Respondent nos. 3 and 6 have
been served by registered post A.D. But no one has entered
appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1 and 3 to 6. Original
record has been received. Leave has been granted vide Hon'ble
Court's order dated 7th February, 2005. Appeal is ready for
hearing.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar