

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1010 OF 2005

SHANTI PRASAD (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DY. DIRECTOR CONSOLIDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.for
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant Shanti Prasad died in the year 2003 and his legal representatives were brought on record.

We are informed that Dhani Ram, one of the legal representatives of the deceased appellant Shanti Prasad has also died on 16.11.2008.

On the last date of hearing, learned counsel for the appellants was granted six weeks' time to file substitution application but the needful has not been done till today.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file substitution application. Counter affidavit to that application may be filed within two weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master